

69554-1

69554-1

~~FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 MAR 15 AM 1:25~~

No. 69554-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 MAR 15 PM 2:13

FIROZ IBRAHIM,

Appellant,

v.

AIU INSURANCE COMPANY, A FOREIGN INSURER,

Respondent.

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ALANA BULLIS, PS
Alana K. Bullis, WSBA No. 30554
1911 Nelson Street
DuPont, WA 98327
(253) 905-4488
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....5

ARGUMENTS.....6

 A. Diminished Value is a Covered Loss Under AIU’S
 Policy.....6

 B. After the Policy is Properly Construed, Summary Judgment
 on the CPA Claim Must Also be Reversed.....11

CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<i>Allstate Co. v. Peasley</i> , 131 Wn.2d 420, 932 P.2d 1244 (1997).....	5
<i>Berg v. Hudesman</i> , 115, Wn.2d 657, 801 P.2d 222 (1990).....	5, 6
<i>Eurick v. Pemco Ins. Co.</i> , 108 Wn.2d 338, 738 P.2d 251 (1987).....	6, 9, 11
<i>Farmers Ins. Co. v. Clure</i> , 41 Wn. App. 212, 702 P.2d 1247 (1985).....	6
<i>Grange Ins. Co. v. Brosseau</i> , 113 Wn.2d 91, 776 P.2d 123 (1989).....	5
<i>Hess v. North Pac. Ins. Co.</i> , 122 Wn.2d 180, 859 P.2d 586 (1983).....	5
<i>Leingang v. Pierce County Med. Bur. Inc.</i> , 131 Wn.2d 133, 930 P.2d 288 (1997).....	12
<i>Kane v. Nakamoto</i> , 113 Wn. 476, 194 P. 381 (1920).....	7
<i>Knudson v. Bockwinkle</i> , 120 Wn. 527, 208 P. 59 (1992).....	7
<i>Madden v. Nippon Auto Co.</i> , 119 Wn. 618, 206 P. 569 (1922).....	7
<i>McCurdy v. Union Pac. R.R. Co.</i> , 68 Wn.2d 457, 413 P.2d 617 (1966).....	7
<i>McDonald v. State Farm Fire and Cas. Co.</i> , 119 Wn.2d 724, 837 P.2d 1000 (1992).....	5
<i>Mercer Place Condo. Assoc. v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 104 Wn. App. 597, 17 P.3d 626 (2001).....	5, 6, 11
<i>Moeller v. Farmers Ins.</i> , 155 Wn. App. 133, 229 P.3d 857 (2010).....	8, 9

<i>Moeller v. Farmers Ins. Co. of Washington</i> , 173 Wn.2d 264, 277 P.3d 998 (2011).....	9
<i>Mountain Park Homeowners Ass'n, Inc. v. Tydings</i> 125 Wn.2d 337 883 P.2d 1383 (1984).....	5
<i>National Union Fire Ins. Co. v. Zuver</i> , 110 Wn.2d 207, 750 P.2d 1247 (1988).....	6
<i>Pierce v. Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co.</i> , 29 Wn. App. 32, 627 P.2d 152 (1981).....	6
<i>Riley v. Viking Ins. Co.</i> , 46 Wn. App. 828, 733 P.2d 556 (1987).....	6
<i>Rowell v. Johnson</i> , 147 Wn. 607, 266 P. 733 (1928).....	7
<i>Sears v. Grange Ins. Ass'n</i> , 111 Wn.2d 636, 762 P.2d 1141 (1988).....	5
<i>State v. Ratcliff</i> , 46 Wn. App. 325, 730 P.2d 716 (1986).....	7
<i>U.S. Life Credit Life Ins. Co. v. Williams</i> , 129 Wn.2d 565, 919 P.2d 594 (1996).....	6
STATE STATUTES	PAGE
WAC 284-30-330.....	11
WAC 284-30-330(1).....	11
WAC 284-30-330(7).....	10, 11
TREATISES	PAGE
Restatement (2d) of Torts § 928.....	7, 8
Washington Pattern Instructions § 30.10.....	1
Washington Pattern Instructions § 30.12.....	1, 8
